Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORDATIO	ctor of the US Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Express Maii No. EV 332072191 US	cket No : 75470 052
To the Director of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	cket No.: 75470-052 copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	102708535
Jae Hwang Kim 864 Forest Trace Drive	Name: Zassi Medical Evolutions, Inc.
Chesterfield, MO 63017	
	Internal Address:
	THE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	A FP
3. Nature of conveyance:	[
⊠ Assignment ☐ <b>M</b> erger	Internal Address:   Street Address: 1886 South 14 <sup>th</sup> Street   Suite 6  City: Fernandina Beach State: FL Zip: 32034  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Suite 6
☐ Other	Suite 0
	City: Fernandina Beach State: FL Zip: 32034
Execution Date: <u>03/18/2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,569,216
Additional numbers atta	 ached?
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of application and patents involved:
Name: Rebecca J. Brandau	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:_Husch & Eppenberger, LLC	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 190 Carondelet Plaza	08-3460
Suite 600	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63105	8
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Rebecca J. Brandau	ca fisanose 1/larch 26, 3004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date w
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT, Director of the US Patent and	
Trademark Office, PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-14501	

1723063.01

PATENT

REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0461

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jae Hwang Kim, a citizen of Korea, presently residing at 864 Forest

Trace Drive, Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"),

is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention relating to a MULTIPURPOSE

COLOSTOMY DEVICE HAVING BALLOONS ON AN END THEREOF which

invention has been patented as U.S. Patent 5,569,216, granted October 29, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner and in full possession of the entire right,

title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may

be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Zassi Medical Evolutions, Inc., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the State of Florida, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its

principal office and place of business at 1886 South 14th Street, Suite 6, Fernandina

Beach, Florida 32034, was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S.

\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, and in keeping with a separate agreement between the

parties executed March 17, 2001, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and

all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefore, together

with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues.

Page 1 of 2

1723116.01

PATENT REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0462

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal. Dated: Seal: STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF SAINT LOUIS Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared to me Jae Hwang Kim, personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Lana Beth Exics

My term expires:

LANA BETH EKISS Notary Public - State of Missouri St. Charles County

My Commission Expires: July 9, 2007

1723116.01

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0463